&(/W ISSUE NO 8| March 2023

Monthly Updates

DEAR PARENTS OF CONVENT OF JESUS & MARY HIGH SCHOOL
Blessings of Peace and Love for the Blessed Month of March

We have reached the end of this wonderful year and | am grateful for everything that we

have achieved this year with God’s grace. Without the inspiration and guidance of the
Almighty, our School academic year wouldn’t have achieved success. So, with a grateful
heart, | take this opportuntity to thank all my parents for your unwavering support,
uplifting praises, constructive feedback, and positive approach towards my staff and the
school.

This year our CJM school has made remarkable progress in all the areas of our School Life.
With the co-operation of my staff, we have brought about academic stability in our school.
Portion has been completed on time, notes are given in the class, books are regularly
checked by the teachers and stamped by the administrative department. | am glad to hear
lots of good things being spoken about our school. Keep spreading positive vibes about our

school in and around Palle and all over Vasai. Let’s ‘Dare to Shine.”



Final Exams

Senior KG & Class 4 Graduation Day r

Parents, please provide moral support
to your son/ daughter as they prepare
for the final exams. Provide them with
healthy nourishment and restrain them
from wasting time on mobiles &

social media

II

1T

II

I

v

Vil

Mr. Bharat Devda
Mr. PremKumar
Mr. Anosh Thombre
Mr. Jalesh

Mr. Briton D’Mello
Mr. Elvis Pereira
Mrs. Rochelle D’Souza
Mr & Mrs. Dias

Mr & Mrs. D’Silva
Ritesh Macwan

Mr. Rohan D’Silva

Ms. Alatiya

Generous Donors

Jignesh

Rolph

Kenan

Jia

Gwindon
Odelia

Jacintha

Erick

Caith D’Silva
Raissa Macwan

Rhys

5000
2000
1000
1000
1000
11,000
5000
4000
5000
2000
3000

5000

Thank you so much, my big-hearted parents for your generous
contribution. Through your funds, | was able to cover the cost of our 110

Graduation gowns and caps. God Bless you in abundance.




