

Monthly Updates

DEAR PARENTS OF CONVENT OF JESUS & MARY HIGH SCHOOL

Blessings of Peace and Love for the Blessed Month of March

We have reached the end of this wonderful year and I am grateful for everything that we have achieved this year with God's grace. Without the inspiration and guidance of the Almighty, our School academic year wouldn't have achieved success. So, with a grateful heart, I take this opportunity to thank all my parents for your unwavering support, uplifting praises, constructive feedback, and positive approach towards my staff and the school.

This year our CJM school has made remarkable progress in all the areas of our School Life. With the co-operation of my staff, we have brought about academic stability in our school. Portion has been completed on time, notes are given in the class, books are regularly checked by the teachers and stamped by the administrative department. I am glad to hear lots of good things being spoken about our school. Keep spreading positive vibes about our school in and around Palle and all over Vasai. Let's 'Dare to Shine."



Grade 9: 13th - 24th March

Grades 1 - 8: 21st March- 5th April

Senior KG & Class 4 Graduation Day

CJM will have its first graduation day ceremony on the 17^{th} of March 2023.

Time: Primary- 8:30 a.m.

Pre-primary - 10:30 a.m.

Parents of the graduates are requested to attend the ceremony. Please keep yourself free on this day. This is a lifetime experience.

Parents, please provide moral support to your son/ daughter as they prepare for the final exams. Provide them with healthy nourishment and restrain them from wasting time on mobiles & social media

Sr.	Std	Name of the Parent	Child's Name	Amt.
1.	I	Mr. Bharat Devda	Jignesh	5000
2.	I	Mr. PremKumar	Rolph	2000
3.	I	Mr. Anosh Thombre	Kenan	1000
4.	I	Mr. Jalesh	Jia	1000
5.	I	Mr. Briton D'Mello	Gwindon	1000
6.	II	Mr. Elvis Pereira	Odelia	11,000
7.	II	Mrs. Rochelle D'Souza	Jacintha	5000
8.	II	Mr & Mrs. Dias	Erick	4000
9.	III	Mr & Mrs. D'Silva	Caith D'Silva	5000
10.	IV	Ritesh Macwan	Raissa Macwan	2000
11.	VII	Mr. Rohan D'Silva	Rhys	3000
12.		Ms. Alatiya		5000

Thank you so much, my big-hearted parents for your generous contribution. Through your funds, I was able to cover the cost of our 110 Graduation gowns and caps. God Bless you in abundance.